
Festival of Champions - FINALS RESULTS 2009

   FOC FIELD SHOWS-Finals
Marching Music Perc. Overall Effect Aux.

SCHOOL Brizzi K.Hansen Sub Dewald Sergel Buyer Sub Blair Smith L.Hansen Sub FINAL SCORE
FINALS Place
Wentzville Holt 91 82 25.95 89 88.9 89 35.585 85 85 79.5 24.95 86.485 1
Blue Valley 89 82.5 25.725 85 85.3 93 34.845 84 86 88 25.8 86.37 2
Blue Springs South 79 75 23.1 91.5 90 92 36.425 81 88 89 25.8 85.325 3
Shawnee Mission S. 62.5 70 19.875 86.5 87.3 87 34.77 75 80 79 23.4 78.045 4
Topeka West 84 72.5 23.475 70 71.6 80 29.24 81 79 80 24 76.715
Putnam City 68 67.5 20.325 76 74 82 30.7 77 83 82 24.2 75.225
Truman 65 67 19.8 79 79 80 31.7 73 81 83 23.7 75.2
Warrensburg 59 69.5 19.275 74 73.3 72 29.295 69 60 78 20.7 69.27
Grain Valley 69.5 60 19.425 60 60.6 81 26.19 71 69 90 23 68.615
Parkview 61 57.5 17.775 67 70.3 84 28.995 66 67 69.5 20.25 67.02
Olathe South 66 61 19.05 61 62 75 25.95 63 67 82 21.2 66.2
Fort Zumwalt West 64 69 19.95 58 58.2 78 25.23 74 60 70.5 20.45 65.63



Festival of Champions Results - 2009

   FOC FIELD SHOWS-Prelims
Marching Music Perc. Overall Effect Aux.

SCHOOL Dewald Sergel Sub Blair Smith Buyer Sub Brizzi K.Hansen L.Hansen Sub Pen. SCORE Finals
WHITE DIVISION Place
Holden 53 51.9 15.735 58 53 71 23.75 40 42 41 12.3 0.5 51.285 7
Higginsville 46 47.4 14.01 43 41 62 18.8 29.8 31.5 35 9.63 0 42.44 8
Fulton 77.5 75.2 22.905 68 66 81 28.2 67.5 68 69 20.45 0 71.555 4
William Chrisman 65.7 56.3 18.3 50 59 69 23.25 43.7 39 51 13.37 0.5 54.42 6
Grain Valley 69.7 68 20.655 61 69 87 28.2 69.5 72 88 22.95 0 71.805 3 X
Fort Osage 67.3 63.9 19.68 69 63 76 27.4 42.2 50 52 14.42 0 61.5 5
Warrensburg 72.7 70 21.405 74 77 79 30.55 66.5 74 74 21.45 0 73.405 2 X
Topeka West 79.8 79.5 23.895 76 73 77 30.05 76.5 81 78 23.55 0 77.495 1 X
RED DIVISION
Neosho 62.5 64 18.975 61 64 77 26.45 73 73 70 21.6 0 67.025 4
Shawnee Mission N. 57.5 55.8 16.995 62 58 66 24.6 64.5 67 56 18.75 0 60.345 9
Smith-Cotton 55.5 55 16.575 59 68 58 24.85 62 61 56 17.9 0 59.325 10
Shawnee Mission W. 63.5 66 19.425 66 62 70 26.2 65.5 52 60 17.75 0 63.375 8
Blue Valley 82.5 83 24.825 70 71 89 30.05 81.5 83 89 25.35 0 80.225 1 X
Olathe South 70.5 69.5 21 68 59 77 26.75 62.5 63 75 20.05 0 67.8 3 X
Lee's Summit 63.5 67.5 19.65 69 65 88 28.9 59.5 57 47 16.35 0 64.9 7
Fort Zumwalt West 65.5 68.1 20.04 72 64 77 28.1 75 71 61 20.7 0 68.84 2 X
Lee's Summit West 64 67.9 19.785 73 58 77 27.35 60.5 53.5 71 18.5 0 65.635 5
Lee's Summit North 67 68.8 20.37 71 67 82 28.9 71 64 22 15.7 0 64.97 6
BLACK DIVISION
Truman 85 85.7 25.605 75 79 88 31.9 73.5 76 79 22.85 0 80.355 5 X
Platte County 75.5 75.5 22.65 72.5 76 84 30.68 66.5 62.5 61 19 0 72.325 7
Putnam City 83.5 83.5 25.05 72 80 89 31.7 78 78.5 88.5 24.5 0 81.25 4 X
Blue Springs South 88 89 26.55 83 85 91 34.3 79 81.5 89.5 25 0 85.85 1 X
Wentzville Holt 79.5 79.7 23.88 87 87 87 34.8 85.5 85.5 72 24.3 0 82.98 2 X
Parkview 84.5 84.3 25.32 85 74 85 32.35 70 62 61 19.3 0 76.97 6 X
Shawnee Mission S. 86.5 85 25.725 84 78 86 32.9 77 72.5 80.5 23 0 81.625 3 X

Best Drum Majors: Blue Valley
Best Musical Unit: Wentzville Holt Mellophones
Best Auxiliary: Blue Springs South



   FOC FIELD SHOWS-Prelims
Marching Music Perc. Overall Effect Aux.

SCHOOL Dewald Sergel Sub Blair Smith Buyer Sub Brizzi K.Hansen L.Hansen Sub Pen. SCORE Finals
WHITE DIVISION Place
Olathe South 70.5 69.5 21 68 59 77 26.75 62.5 63 75 20.05 0 67.8 3 X
Fort Zumwalt West 65.5 68.1 20.04 72 64 77 28.1 75 71 61 20.7 0 68.84 2 X
Grain Valley 69.7 68 20.655 61 69 87 28.2 69.5 72 88 22.95 0 71.805 3 X
Warrensburg 72.7 70 21.405 74 77 79 30.55 66.5 74 74 21.45 0 73.405 2 X
Parkview 84.5 84.3 25.32 85 74 85 32.35 70 62 61 19.3 0 76.97 6 X
Topeka West 79.8 79.5 23.895 76 73 77 30.05 76.5 81 78 23.55 0 77.495 1 X
Blue Valley 82.5 83 24.825 70 71 89 30.05 81.5 83 89 25.35 0 80.225 1 X
Truman 85 85.7 25.605 75 79 88 31.9 73.5 76 79 22.85 0 80.355 5 X
Putnam City 83.5 83.5 25.05 72 80 89 31.7 78 78.5 88.5 24.5 0 81.25 4 X
Shawnee Mission S. 86.5 85 25.725 84 78 86 32.9 77 72.5 80.5 23 0 81.625 3 X
Wentzville Holt 79.5 79.7 23.88 87 87 87 34.8 85.5 85.5 72 24.3 0 82.98 2 X
Blue Springs South 88 89 26.55 83 85 91 34.3 79 81.5 89.5 25 0 85.85 1 X



 FOC AUXILIARY/DRUMLINE COMPETITION
PM = Perform with Movement

SP = Stand and Perform
SCHOOL Como Nilsen FINAL SCORE Place Place

AUXILIARY PM SP
WHITE
Holden 72 74 73 1
Leeton 66 72 69 2
RED
William Chrisman 65 75 70 2
Fulton 82 81 81.5 1
Warrensburg 83 92 87.5 1
BLACK
Lee's Summit 72 83 77.5 1
Fort Zumwalt West 78 70 74 2
Wentzville Holt 69 85 77 1

SCHOOL Gaines Williams FINAL SCORE Place
DRUMLINE PM SP

WHITE
Fulton 83 86 84.5 1
Leeton 65 75 70 2
Southern Boone Co. 60 60 60 3
Warrensburg 82 83 82.5 1
Clinton 80 81 80.5 2
RED
Smith-Cotton 70 62 66 1
Fort Osage 86 85 85.5 1
BLACK Total after penalty for length of show
Lee's Summit North 94 93 93.5 3 83.5
Lee's Summit West 80 86 83 4 73
Lee's Summit 95 94 94.5 1
Fort Zumwalt West 88 89 88.5 2


	FINALS
	Field Shows
	Finals participants
	Indoor

